Change Order No. 9

Project Name:

City of Pflugerville
Pflugerville Parkway — Greenlawn to Great Basin

HDR Project No.: 09669-88703

Project Owner:

City of Pflugerville

P.O. Box 589
Pflugerville, TX 78691-0589

Owner’s Project
No.:

Date of Issuance:
6/7/2011

Project Contractor: JC Evans Construction Co., LP

8660 183A Toll Road
P.O.Box 1216
Leander, TX 78646

Date of Contract:
October 28, 2008|

Contract Period: 730 days

It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

Item No.

Item and Description of Changes
FO #25 & CPR #22- TDLR COMPLIANCE

Contract Price

Contract Time

Decrease

Increase

Decrease | Increase

SE corner of the Pflugerville Parkway/Heatherwilde
Intersection: Construct additional sidewalk 4 feet in
width on the north side of the traffic signal pole =
$316.29

$ 316.29

NW Corner of Pflugerville Parkway/Grand Avenue
intersection. Remove and replace sidewalk panels =
$178.67

$ 178.67

NW & SW Corner of the Pflugerville
Parkway/Heatherwilde Intersection.: Move ped button
located on the east side of the traffic signal pole to the
west side of the pole as close to the access opening as
possible. Replace directional sign with the sign from
the opposite corner of this same intersection = $193.00

$ 193.00

Traffic Control to perform sidewalk demolition,
removal and replacement = $750.00

$ 750.00

Per meeting held 05/13/11, cost split equally between
the two parties

$  (718.98)

Subtotal TDLR Compliance

S (718.98)

S 1,437.96

Total TDLR Compliance Increase/Decrease

S 718.98

Item No.

Item and Description of Changes
Asphalt Adjustment to Final Quantity

Contract Price

Contract Time

Decrease

Increase

Decrease | Increase

340 2011

D-GR HMA(METH) TY-B PG64-22
307.03 TON @ 62.00/TON = $19035.86

S 19,035.86

340 2064

D-GR HMA(METH) TY-C SAC-B PG76-22
3,857.97 TON @ 69.00/TON = $266,199.93

$ 266,199.93

$0.00

Subtotal for Asphalt Quantities

S 285,235.79

Total Asphalt Quantities Increase/Decrease

$285,235.79

Subtotal TDLR Compliance $718.98
Subtotal for Asphalt Quantities $285,235.79
Total Increase/Decrease of Change Order $285,954.77




m Change Order No. 9
S

Summary: It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

Contract Time prior to this Change Order

Contract Price prior to this Change Order
| $12,103,100.84 I 730 days to final completion

Net Increase (decrease)} of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

| $285,954.77 1 0 days

Revised Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Revised Contract Time with all approved Change
| $12,389,055.61 | 730days

The changes included in this Change Order are to be accomplished in accordance with the terms, stipulations and conditions of the original Contract as

though included therein.

Accepted for : dC Evans Construction Co., LP. by: Date

| _7/7/0 |
Recoffimended for Approval by HDR Engineering, Inc. by: Date
Date

Approved for City of Pflugerville by:

Distribution: [+] owner Contractor  [] Office Engineer [ ] Other






I_D'{ Field Order No._25

Project Name: Pflugerville Parkway West/Victoria Station Owner's Project No. {if applicable):
Bivd. Imprevements
Praject Owner: City of Pllugervilie Regulatory Agency Project No. CSJ 0814-04-195
DR Project No.! 00660-88733 Date: February 28, 2017
Aftention

You are hereby directed to prompily execute this Field Order for minor changes in work without changes in Contract Sum or Contract
Time. Jf you consider that a change In Contract Sum or Gontract Time is required, please submit your femized proposai to HDR
immediately and befare proceeding with this work. If your proposal Is found te be acceptable and in proper order, this Figld Qrder will in
that event be superseded by a Change Ordar.

Reference: TDLR Inspsction Report Dated December 14, 2010

Description:

Construction lfems:

« SE comer of the Pflugerville Parlway/Heatherwilde Intersection. Censtruct additional sidewalk 4 feet
in width on the north side of the traffic signal pole as shown on attached drawing (Sheet 1/3).

+  SW Corner of the Pflugerville Parkway/Heatherwilde Intersecfion. Move ped button located on the
east side of the traffic signal pole to the west side of the pole as close to the access opening as
possible. Repiace the directional sign with the sign from the NW corner of this same intersection (See
Sheet 2/3).

* NW Corner of the Pflugerville Parkway/Heatherwilde Intersection. Move ped bution located on the
east side of the fraffic signal pole to the west side of the pole as shown on the attached drawing (Sheet
213). Replace the directionat sign with the sign from the SW corner of this same intersection.

«  NW Comer of Pflugerville Parkway/Grand Avenue intersection. Remove and replace sidewalk panels
in accordance with the attached drawing (Sheet 3/3}.

Attachments:
SE Corner at Heatheswilde Boulevard (Sheet 1 of 3)

West Side at Heatherwilde Boulevard (Sheet 2 of 2)

NW Corner at Grand Avenue Parkway. (Sheet 3 of 3)

YN Mol
woelpt Acknowleded: Coniraciar

By: HDR ?{;Inuering, tne.

os\ve V7o W IFebruz; y 28, 2011

Date Date

FORM MI-5005-2 (Version 1.0 Juy 90) “Task 5005 14-5005.2
Copyeipht 19%) HDR Engincering, ne,
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6/2/09

Greenlawn Blvd SB
Greenlawn Blvd NB
Wilke Lane

Grand Ave.

11/12/09

11/17/09
Pflugerville Parkway
Pflugerville Parkway
Heatherwilde
Pflugerville Parkway

3/18/10

EB Pflugerville Parkway
WB Pflugerville Parkway
WB Pflugerville Parkway

3/19/10
WB Pflugerville Parkway
WB Pflugerville Parkway

4/1/10

EB Pflugerville Parkway
EB Pflugerville Parkway
EB Pflugerville Parkway

5/4/10
EB Pflugerville Parkway
EB Pflugerville Parkway

5/10/10
Springbrook

6/2/10
EB Pflugerville Parkway

Asphalt Placement Summary

TYPE"C"
Core Core Height
Location (Inches)
20+00
17+50
11450 9.9
170+60 7.8
122+00 6.6
111+00 2.1
107+00 6.3
235+00 6.2
207450 6.7
13+50 6.3
160+50 6.5
155+50 6.7
152450 6.8
146+00 6.5
87+00 4.8
97+50 6.0
163+80 6.7
197450 6.5
193+00 6.4
204450
225450
10+58
204450

* Doesn't
meet
Specs

*(8.0)

Specimen
Height
(Inches)

3.5
3.3
3.7
3.2

1.4
2.1
1.4

1.6
1.7
1.7
1.8

2.1
1.9
2.1

1.8
1.8

1.9
1.9
1.8

1.8
2.0

3.2

1.7

* Doesn't
meet
Specs

* (6.0)

*(6.0)

* (1.5)

* (1.5)



7/6/10
EB Pflugerville Parkway
EB Pflugerville Parkway

7/15/10

WB Pflugerville Parkway
WB Pflugerville Parkway
EB Pflugerville Parkway
EB Pflugerville Parkway
EB Pflugerville Parkway
EB Pflugerville Parkway

7/16/10

EB Pflugerville Parkway
EB Pflugerville Parkway
EB Pflugerville Parkway
EB Pflugerville Parkway

7/17/10

EB Pflugerville Parkway
EB Pflugerville Parkway
EB Pflugerville Parkway

7/29/10

EB Pflugerville Parkway
EB Pflugerville Parkway
EB Pflugerville Parkway

7/30/10
EB Pflugerville Parkway

8/17/10

Schultz Lane

WB Pflugerville Parkway
WB Pflugerville Parkway

8/18/10

WB Pflugerville Parkway
WB Pflugerville Parkway
WB Pflugerville Parkway

8/19/10

WB Pflugerville Parkway
WB Pflugerville Parkway
Heatherwilde

182+00
200+00

96+70
91+50
82+75
103450
119475
136+00

121400
142+00
161+00
187+00

171+50
186+50
193+00

206+00
222+00
229+00

238+00

18+50
154+00
228+00

189+00
231+50
197+00

168+50
226+50
13+00

7.5
7.0

3.3
6.5
7.0
9.0
9.0
8.1

8.4
8.5
7.3
7.9

8.2
8.4
3.3

8.1
9.1
8.5

9.7

6.6
1.8
2.2

2.1
2.0
1.8

2.1
1.9
2.0

2.3
1.2

1.5
1.6
2.3
1.7
2.0
2.0

2.0
2.2
2.1
15

1.8
1.8
1.5

15
1.7
1.8

5.6

1.9
1.8
2.2

15
15
1.5

15
1.5
15

* (1.5)



8/20/10

Schultz Lane 12+50 1.5 1.5
Schultz Lane 19+50 1.9 1.5
Schultz Lane 15+50 2.1 1.5
Average Lift Thickness (Inches) 5.9 1.86
Overrun 124% Overrun by thickness
Average Density from 51 samples 2.404
150.0 pcf
112.5 Ib/sy/in actual
110.0 Ib/sy/in calculated

102.3% overrun by density

NOTE: Type "C" surface course was placed in two lifts. The total lift thickness requirement was
3 inches. Therefore, each individual lift should have been 1.5 inches.
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